

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11638 of 2023

**Appellant :-** Rohit

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Atul Kumar Pandey, Manoj Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

The appeal relates to Protection Of Children From Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act.

Issue notice to opposite party no. 4 returnable at an early date.

Record of trial court be summoned.

List this case as fresh on 23.01.2024.

**Order Date :-** 15.12.2023

Faridul