



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11638 of 2023

Rohit

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Kumar Malviya, Atul Kumar
Pandey, Brij Bhushan Upadhyay, Manoj
Kumar, Manoj Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Vijay Bahadur

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

As prayed, list on 07.04.2026.

March 20, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)